stainless steel valve
zinc plated handle
Schedule 80 steel barrel
CoolGrip™ Handle360° live swivels MODEL SG1
The SteamGun™ components are designed to
withstand the most severe conditions. The valve body is
stainless steel which resists chemical erosion. The
handles are zinc plated for rust prevention. The barrels

© 2007 Sioux Corporation. No portion of this literature may be reproduced without express written permission of Sioux Corporation.
Call us Toll-free at (888) 763-8833
(605) 763-3333 or visit us at www.sioux.com
Reliability Since 1939!
COOLGRIP™
GUN PIPE
BARRELS SIZE LENGTH OUTPUT NOTE
GB1 1/4" 36" 1/4" straight for use with pressure washer guns
GB2 3/8" 36" 3/8" 45° Fits all Walters SteamGuns
GB3 3/8" 18" 3/8" 45° Fits all Walters SteamGuns
GB4 3/8" 36" 3/8" 45° Stainless Steel Barrel
GB5 3/8" 24" 3/8" straight for use with guns w/o barrel swivel
GB6 3/8" 42" 3/8" straight for use with guns w/o barrel swivel
STEAM DIAMETER
ORIFICES SIZE IN INCHES NOTE
OR1-16 16 .177 Steam cleaner up to 3 GPM @ 110 PSI
OR1-27 27 .144 Steam cleaner up to 3 GPM @ 150 PSI
OR1-30 30 .129 2 GPM @ 150 PSI
OR1-32 32 .116 2.5 GPM @ 175 PSI
OR1-34 34 .111 3 GPM @ 250 PSI
OR1-36 36 .107 2 GPM @ 200 PSI
Smaller orifice sizes will increase pressure, but can create unwanted backpresure.
For special applications consult factory.
TIPS PIPE
NOZZLES SIZE SIZE OUTPUT NOTE